2010 MERCEDES-BENZ ML 350
4MATIC

Bmmﬂ[ﬂ Venhicle %égﬁggy gjﬁ%@@@g@m

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

Us 53999

VIN: 4JGBB8GB1AA622008

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

15 Service history records

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

At least 1 open recall

@ .
St 3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

00M) 144,987 Last reported odometer

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/14/22 at 7:45:22 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Emmﬁm @WE‘%@ES?‘EE@ HES‘EGE‘? Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
The number of owners s estimated

Year purchased 2010 2013 2017

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estimated |ength of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo, 4 yrs. 2 mo. 4yrs. 11 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New York, New Jersey Pennsylvania Pennsyivania
Estimated miles driven per year 12,605/yr 12,176/yr 13,687 /yr
Last reported odometer reading 36,094 87,576 144,987
Emmﬁmm ?gﬁe HES%G?E{ Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX guaraniees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Sgagfgéf:rﬂ ﬁgag?:g?:nﬁ ﬁga;fggf:rﬂ
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits gggfgg?;rﬂ ﬁgagfg‘gfjrg Sgaprfgéf:rﬂ

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Depariment of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

.y -

Emmﬁm@ Additional E’”EESE@?}; Qwner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
Not all accidents / issues are reporied to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported




Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No lssues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer roliback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No lssues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX, Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most Reported Reported Recall Reported
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Basic Warranty X . .
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

LI x] Detailed History

owner 1 g -% Personal Lease Vehicle ‘
Purchased: | Low mileage! This owrier drove less than f 12,605 mifyr
2010 | the industry average of 15,000 miles per |
E year. |
. i
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/28/2010 6  Open Road of Bridgewater ehicle serviced
Bridgewater, NJ (N Pre-delivery inspection completed
908-685-0800
openroadmercedesbenz.com/
© 4.4/5.0
93 Verified Reviews &
4,719 Customer Favorites
06/29/2010 25  Open Road of Bridgewater Vehicle sold
Bridgewater, NJ
908-685-0800
openroadmercedesbenz.com/
= 44750
93 Verified Reviews @
4,719 Customer Favorites
07/19/2010 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Great Neck, NY - Passed safety inspection
07/22/2010 Helms Bros,, Ine. ehicle serviced
Bayside, NY - Safety inspection performed
718-631-8181 - Camputer reprograrnmed
helmsbros.com - Computer(s) checked
w 4.6/50
125 Verified Reviews &
1,085 Customer Favorites
07/22/2010 1,020  New York Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station - Passed safety inspection
08/09/2010 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Roanoke, TX - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

- Loan or lien reported

Twn etatee? Vehirla leacinn camnanies
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often title a car in one state but register it

: to be driven in another.
I

973-383-8300
intercarmb.com

4.7/5.0

05/12/2011 11,657 Helms Bros., Inc. Vehicle serviced
Bayside, NY Recommended maintenance performed
718-631-8181
helmsbros.com
46/5.0
125 Verified Reviews &
1,055 Customer Favorites
05/25/2011 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Great Neck, NY - Passed safety inspection
07/27/2011 15360  New York Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station - Passed safety inspection
06/27/2012 26,700 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
05/29/2013 Intercar, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ Pre-delivery inspection completed
973-383-8300 - Four tires balanced
intercarmb.com - Four tires mounted
47750 - Qil and filter changed
’ : - Tire condition and pressure checked
112 Verified Reviews & - Air filter replaced
% . - Brake fluid flushed/changed
1,897 Customer Favorites - Vehicle washed/detailed
- Automatic transmission serviced
05/25/2013 36,000 Mercedes-Benz Financial Services Lease vehicle returned to dealer
New Jersey
05/31/2013 Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Dealer Owned Vehicle
Newton, NJ
[ e — |
Mercedes-Benz Certified
Pre-Owned \ehicles
06/04/2013 New Jersey Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Newton, NJ - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
Title #DA20131551154 inventory
- Vehicle color noted as White
06/06/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
| 06/28/2013 Intercar, Inc. Vehicle sold
Newton, NJ
973-383-8300
intercarmb.com
e 4.7/5.0
112 Verified Reviews @
1,897 Customer Favorites
06/28/2013 36,094  Intercar, Inc. , Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ & Vehicle washed/detailed




112 Verified Reviews ¥
<’ 1,897 Customer Favorites

Owner 2 { - Personal Vehicle
i . i
Purchased: i Low mileage! This owner drove less than § 12,176 mifyr |
2013 | the industry average of 15,000 miles per | '
| year. E
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/12/2013 36,101 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Archbald, PA - New owner reported
Title #7224662007 Gi - Loan or lien reported
07/22/2013 37,927  Inspection Station Passed emissions Inspection
12/19/2013 42324 Intercar, Inc. , Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ Maintenance reminder reset
973-383-8300 - Radio/sound system checked
intercarmb.com - Electrical system checked
- Exterior lights checked
- A/C and heating system checked
112 Verified Reviews &
/ 1,897 Customer Favorites
02/19/2014 44,525 Intercar, Inc, ; Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ @ Electrical systemn checked
973-383-8300
intercarmb.com
112 Verified Reviews
1,897 Customer Favorites
06/18/2014 48,824  Intercar, Inc. ehicle serviced
Newton, NJ - Drivability/performance checked
973-383-8300 - Electrical system checked
intercarmb.com
S 4.7 15.0
112 Verified Reviews &
@ 1,897 Customer Favorites
07/08/2014 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Moaotor Vehicle Dept.
Archbald, PA
Title #7224662001 Gi
07/28/2014 50,409 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
09/30/2014 52,764  Intercar, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ - Drivability/performance checked
973-383-8300 - Exterior lights checked
intercarmb.com
~47/5.0
112 Verified Reviews &
<’ 1,897 Customer Favorites
02/23/2015 58,012 Intercar, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ - Wiper(s) replaced

973-383-8300
intercarmb.com

4 47150
112 Verified Reviews &
? 1,897 Customer Favorites

- Drivability/performance checked




06/15/2015 62,927  Intercar, Inc. s Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ - Exterior lights checked
973-383-8300 - Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
intercarmb.com
wr 4.7/5.0
112 Verified Reviews &
1,897 Customer Favorites
07/13/2015 62,990  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
12/21/2015 68,357 Intercar, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ N Drive belt(s) replaced
973-383-8300 - Spark plug(s) replaced
intercarmb.com
47750
112 Verified Reviews @
1,897 Customer Favorites
01/04/2016 68,715 Mercedes-Benz of Newton -, Vehicle serviced
Newton, NJ @, - Drive belt(s) replaced
§73-383-8300
mbofnewton.com/
£ 4.7/5.0
112 Verified Reviews &
1,897 Customer Favorites
07/29/2016 78,349 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
10/02/2017 87,576  iInspection Station Passed emissions inspection
Owner 3 | i Personal Vehicle
Purchased: ! Low mileagel This owner drove less than E 13,687 mifyr
2017 i the industry average of 15,000 miles per E
I year. E
Date Mileage Source Comments
10/06/2017 87,611 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/06/2017 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Waverly, PA
Title #7224662002 Sl
09/19/2018 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waverly, PA
Title #7224662002 S|
10/30/2018 113619 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
05/17/2019 120,000 MotorWorld Vehicle serviced
Wilkes-Barre, PA Maintenance inspection completed
570-647-4384
motorworldgroup.com
4.575.0
543 Verified Reviews @
4,145 Customer Favorites
06/17/2019 123396  MotorWorld « Vehicle serviced
Wilkes-Barre, PA @, - Maintenance inspection completed
570-647-4384 - Vehicle washed/detailed

motorworldgroup.com




4.5/5.0
543 Verified Reviews &

4,145 Customer Favorites

11/14/2019

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waverly, PA

Title #7224662002 S!

Registration issued or renewed

12/04/2019 128,485

Ingpection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/24/2020

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waverly, PA

Title #7224662002 S|

Registration issued or renewed

12/23/2020 136,596

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/22/2021

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waverly, PA

Title #7224662002 Sl

Registration issued or renewed

12/14/2021 144,987

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/27/2022

Mercedes-Benz USA LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

- NHTSA #22V315

- Recall #2022050015 Recall - Safety Titie/ Topic:
- Brake Booster - No Brake Pedal Re-work MY:

- 2006-2013 Model(s): Various

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recalt

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain
Model Year ("MY") 2006-2012 ML, GL (164 platform) and R-Class {251 platform) vehicles, the function of the brake booster
might be affected due to advanced corrosion in the joint area of its housin?. After extended time in the field and in
conjunction with significant water exposure, this corrosion might leadto ale
brake force support might be reduced, leading to an increase in the brake pedal forces required to decelerate the vehicle
and/or to potentially increased stopping distance.Additionally, in rare cases of very severe corrosion, it might be possible
- for a particularly strong or hard braking maneuver to cause mechanical damage in the brake booster, whereby the
connection between brake pedal and brake system would fail. In such a very rare case, it would nct be possible to
. decelerate the vehicle via the service brake.Thus, the risk of a crash or injury would be increased. The function of the foot
garking brake is not affected by this issue. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will remove the rubber sleeve, check the
rake booster on the affected vehicles and - depending on the result of this inspection - replace as necessary.

akage of the brake booster. In this case, the

. After extended time in the field and in conjunction with significant water exposure, this corrosion might lead to a leakage of

- the brake booster. In this case, the brake force support might be reduced, leading to an increase in the brake pedal forces

. required to decelerate the vehicle and/or to potentially increased stopping distance.Additionally, in rare cases of very

. severe corrosion, it might be possible for a particularly strong or hard braking maneuver to cause mechanical damage in

" the brake booster, whereby the connection between brake pedal and brake system would fail. In such a very rare case, it
would not he possible to decelerate the vehicle via the service brake.Thus, the risk of a crash or injury would be
increased.The function of the foot parking brake is not affected by this issue.

Remedy: An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will remove the rubber sleeve, check the brake booster on the affected
vehicles and - depending on the result of this inspection - replace as necessary.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com,

BOOGEDK Gosser

First Owner




When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety
or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred o the new owner{s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersay, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number, Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX

@CARFAXine B About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION,. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc.,, part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/14/22 7:45:22 AM (CDT)




2010 MERCEDES-BENZ ML. 350
4MATIC

VIN: 4JGBBSGB1AA622008

Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
Engine Size: 3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V

Drivetrain: ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Certified on 05/31/2013

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired

extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
48 months or 50,000 miles

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and | |

information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vel’p@l}a le; ony Rgport /or Safet Aé'
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for
additional informa ,IO!‘l, ?Iussag of terms,
souyrce attributions, ]gscarners limitations.
o to carfax.com for complete Buybac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc,, par{ of S&P Global, Alf rights reserved.
9/14/22 7:45:22 AM {CDT)

Last owned in the following

state/province; Pennsylvania

12,702

(R EntE)

Annual average mileage:

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Gﬁgfantee&
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss gg;gftl;s
No Issues
Structural Damage Reported
) No Issues
Airbag Deployment Reported
Odometer Rolihack No lesues
Reported
. No Issues
Other Accidents / Damage Reported

ME THE




